

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Lukens

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 5, strike "APPOINTED BY THE SPEAKER OF
- 2 THE HOUSE" and substitute "ONE APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR AND TWO
- 3 APPOINTED BY THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE,".

- 4 Page 3, lines 18 and 19, strike "APPOINTED JOINTLY BY THE HOUSE AND
- 5 SENATE MINORITY LEADERS" and substitute "ONE APPOINTED BY THE
- 6 SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AND ONE APPOINTED BY THE
- 7 MINORITY LEADER OF THE HOUSE,".

- 8 Page 4, strike line 13 and substitute "SENATE MINORITY LEADER; AND".

- 9 Page 4, strike lines 16 and 17 and substitute "APPOINTED BY THE
- 10 GOVERNOR.".

** **